
 

Centerburg Trojan Pride Marching Band 

2025  
Spring, Summer and Fall Calendar  

SPRINGTIME   
 
 
Wednesday., May 14th:  Marching Band Brass & Woodwinds Spring Training  
 7:00 - 8:30 PM  (Marching Band Parent Meeting from 6:15 PM - 7:00 PM) 
 
Wed., May 21st: Marching Band Parade Practice (2024-25 band personnel !!) 
3:15-4:15 PM 
 
Mon., May 26:  Centerburg Memorial Day Parade (10 AM Step-off) 
 
Fri., June 27: USA Days Parade Practice 6:00-8:00pm 
 
Sat, June 28:  USA Days Parade (9 AM report time to band room for trailer loading) 
​ ​   (This is the new 2025-26 Marching Band) 
 

SUMMER      
 
Mon., July 21 - Fri., July 25: 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM and/or 5:00 PM - 8:00 PM 
1st Week of band camp (New member orientation, guard practices, student leadership 
clinic, sectionals and ensemble rehearsals, explantation of basics and visuals, 
percussion practice, UDB downloading, etc…) - Exact timeline TBA. 
 
Sun., July 27 (PM) - Fri., Aug 1: 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM 
2nd Week of band camp: ( Drill, basics, visuals, music, evening social events) 
 

More…  
 



 
Mon., Aug. 4:  Innovations in Brass DCI Show in Canton (Marching Band Field Trip) - 

Bus leaves at 3:30 PM and returns around 11:00 PM.  Not necessarily 
mandatory but it is something you won’t want to miss.  Parents are welcome to 

attend as long as you have your FBI background checks completed to be on the bus! 

**************************************************************** 

FALL    
 
Wednesday, August 13th  & Thursday., August 14th: 
“First week of school” evening practices - 6:00 - 8:00 PM (Pre-Season Rehearsals) 
 
Wed, Aug. 20:  First WEDNESDAY evening 6:00 - 9:00 PM Marching Band 
 
Thurs., Aug. 21: First THURSDAY afternoon 3:15 - 5:15 PM Marching Band  
 
Fri., Aug. 22:   Football v.s. Utica (H) 
Fri., Aug. 29:   Football v.s. Johnstown  (H) 
Fri., Sept. 5th: Football  v.s. Worthington Christian (A) 
Fri., Sept. 12:  Football  v.s. Northmor  (A 
Sat. Sept. 13:  Marching Band Festival - Mt. Vernon (PM) 
Fri., Sept. 19:  Football  v.s. Loudonville  (H) 
Sat., Sept 20:  Old Time Farming Festival Parade (? - TBA) (AM) 
Sat.,Sept. 20:  Marching Band Festival - New Albany  (PM) 
Fri., Sept.  26: Football  v.s. Cardington (A) 
Fri., Oct., 3:     Football  v.s. Mt. Gilead  (H) - CHS Homecoming 
Fri., Oct 10:     Football  v.s. Danville  (H) - CHS Senior Night 
Fri., Oct 17:     Football  v.s  East Knox  (A) 
Sat. Oct. 18:    Marching Band Competition  (location TBA - “possibly” an overnighter)  
Fri., Oct 24:     Football  v.s. Fredericktown  (A) 
Wed. Nov.5:​    Marching Band Banquet and Awards Night  (Everyone is asked to 
donate a dessert or something fun to eat!)  7PM 
 
 
 
 


